CONTENTS OF FY09 HERC DSS DISCHARGE FILE WITH SUBTOTALS

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Se
Member
Engine
Created

Last Mo

t Name
Type

dified

Protection

Data Se
Label

Data Representation

Encoding

t Type

OUT1.HDISCHO9
DATA
BASE

Tuesday, August 17,
2010 05:40:52 PM
Tuesday, August 17,
2010 05:40:52 PM

MVS_32

open_ed-1047 Western
(OpenEdition)

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size

Number of Data Set Pages

First Data Page
Max Obs per Page

Obs in First Data Page
Number of Data Set Repairs

Physical Name

Release Created
Release Last Modified
Created by

Last Modified by
Subextents

Total Blocks Used

55296
9022
1

75

58

0

Observations
Variables

Indexes
Observation Length

Deleted Observations

Compressed
Sorted

RMTPRD .HERC.DSS.SAS .HDISCHO9

9.0101M3
9.0101M3
S640LA2Y
S640LA2Y
1

18044

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type
57 addrg Num

8 admitday Num

18 admitdrg Num

17 admitdx Char
13 age Num
23 aggabs Num
71 ag8r Num
70 bornday Num
75 costo Num
76 costl Num

Len

COOXOWOIONO OO

Format

YYMMDDNS .

YYMMDDNS .

DOLLAR15.2
DOLLAR15.2

Label

ADMIT DRGMS

ADMIT DATE

ADMIT DRG

ADMITTING DIAGNOSIS
AGE

AGG ABSENCE DAYS
AGE GROUP

DATE OF BIRTH

Cost Cat 0 (Acute Med)

Cost Cat 1 (Rehab)

676576
102

0

736

0

NO
NO
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
43
44
63
45
51
52
73
15
64
65
67
66
20
21
72

32
33
60
35
34
24
25
58
27
26
40
41
62
42

Variable

cost2
cost3
cost4
cost5
cost6
cost7
cost8
cost9
costl0
costll
cost999
cst_meth
dao_fd
dao_fi
dao_tot
dao_vd
dao_vl4
dao_vli5
days
dbedsect
dcst_fd
dest_Ti
dcst_tot
dcst vd
dis_dispo
dis_place
disch
disday
dlab_*¥d
dlab_fi
dlab_tot
dlab_unt
dlab_vd
dnur_fd
dnur_Ti
dnur_tot
dnur_unt
dnur_vd
dpha_fd
dpha_fi
dpha_tot
dpha_vd

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Type

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Char
Num
Num
Num
Num
Char
Char
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Len

00 00 00 00 00 O 00 00 00 0O O 00 00 0O O 00 N N 00 00 00 0O N 00 00 0O CO OO0 00 0O CO OO0 00 00 CO OO0 00 00 CO OO0 00 OO

Format

DOLLAR1S5.
DOLLAR15.
DOLLAR1S.
DOLLAR1S.
DOLLAR1S5.
DOLLAR1S.
DOLLAR15.
DOLLAR1S5.
DOLLAR15.
DOLLAR1S.
DOLLAR15.

YYMMDDNS .

NNNNNNNNNNN

Label

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Cat

Cost Meth
ALL OTHER
ALL OTHER
TOTAL OTH
ALL OTHER
ALL OTHER
ALL OTHER
DAYS

PTF DISCH
TOTAL FIX
TOTAL FIX
TOTAL COS
TOTAL VAR
DI1SCHARGE
DISPOSITI
DI1SCHARGE
DI1SCHARGE
LAB FIX D
LAB FIX 1
TOTAL LAB
LAB TESTS
LAB VAR C
BED DAY F
BED DAY F
TOTAL BED
BED DAYS

BED DAY V
PHA FIX D
PHA FIX 1
TOTAL PHA
PHA VAR C

(Blind Rehab)
(scn)
(Surgery)
(Psych)
(Sub Abuse)
(Inter Med)
(Dom)
(Nursing)
10 (PRRTP)
11 (ICv)
999 (Unidentified)
od
FIX DIR COST
FIX IND COST
ER COST
VAR COST
VL4 COST
VL5 COST

OCO~NOUTAWN

TRTNG SPCLTY
DIR COST
IND COST
T
COST
DISPOSITION
ON PLACE
S
DATE
IR COST
ND COST
COST

OST

IX DIR COST
IX IND COST
DAY COST

AR COST
IR COST
ND COST
COST
OST
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Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Format Label
46 dpha_vs Num 8 PHARMACY VARIABLE SUPPLY COST
36 drad_*¥d Num 8 RAD FIX DIR COST
37 drad_fi Num 8 RAD FIX IND COST
61 drad_tot Num 8 TOTAL RAD COST
39 drad_unt Num 6 RAD EXAMS
38 drad_vd Num 8 RAD VAR COST
49 drad_vi4 Num 8 RAD VL4 COST
50 drad_vlI5 Num 8 RAD VL5 COST
10 drg Num 6 DISCHARGE DRGMS
28 dsur_fd Num 8 SUR FIX DIR COST
29 dsur_Fi Num 8 SUR FIX IND COST
59 dsur_tot Num 8 TOTAL SUR COST
31 dsur_unt Num 6 SUR OPERATING DAYS
30 dsur_vd Num 8 SUR VAR COST
47 dsur_vi4 Num 8 SURG VL4 COST
48 dsur_vi5 Num 8 SURG VL5 COST
53 dsurgimp Num 8 SURGERY IMPLANT COST
69 dxlIsf Char 6 PRIMARY DX LOS
68 dxprime Char 6 PRINCIPAL DIAG
6 enc_num Char 11 ENCOUNTER NUMBER
19 enrlprty Char 2 ENROLL PRIORITY
5 fp Num 6 FISCAL PERIOD
4 fy Num 6 FISCAL YEAR
74 fydays Num 8 DAYS IN FY
22 los Num 6 LENGTH OF STAY
89 1os0 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat O (Acute Med)
90 losl Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 1 (Rehab)
91 los2 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 2 (Blind Rehab)
92 los3 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 3 (SCI)
93 los4 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 4 (Surgery)
94 losb Num 8 COMMAG - Los Cat 5 (Psych)
95 los6 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 6 (Sub Abuse)
96 los7 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 7 (Inter Med)
97 los8 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 8 (Dom)
98 1os9 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 9 (Nursing)
99 los10 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 10 (PRRTP)
100 losll Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 11 (ICU)
101 10s999 Num 8 COMMAG . Los Cat 999 (Unidentified)
102 los _meth Num 8 LOS Method
55 oefoif Char 1 OEFOIF
56 oefoifdte Num 6 YYMMDDNS . OEFOIF Return Date
54 pat_type Char 2 PATIENT TYPE
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Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Format Label

11 pcp Char 11 PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER
12 pcptyp Char 7 PCP PROVID TYPE

16 prindx Char 6 PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

7 SCrssn Num 8 SSN. SSN

14 sex Char 1 SEX

2 sta3n Num 6 STA3NL. COMPANY CODE

3 staba Char 6 DIVISION

1 visn Num 6 VISN



